_8672697

CH \$40,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alexander P. DeSorbo		10/20/2010	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANTON/BAUER, INC.	
Street Address:	14 Progress Drive	
City:	Shelton	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06484	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77692798	САМВІО

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (413)733-4543

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (413) 736-5401

Email: mdionne@ip-lawyers.com

Correspondent Name: McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP

Address Line 1: 185 Asylum Street, CityPlace II

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5261-0136
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholas J. Tuccillo, Esq.
Signature:	/Nicholas J. Tuccillo/
Date:	10/27/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004305 FRAME: 0143

900175062

Total Attachments: 1

source=52610136Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004305 FRAME: 0144

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Alexander P. DeSorbo, an individual whose post office address is 22 Forest Ridge Road, Woodbury, Connecticut 06798, am the owner of the following United States Application for Registration of the trademark:

Application Serial No.: 77/692,798 filed on March 17, 2009 for the mark: "CAMBIO" in International Class 009;

WHEREAS, ANTON/BAUER, INC., of 14 Progress Drive, Shelton, Connecticut 06484, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and set over and, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said ANTON/BAUER, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid marks, the registrations thereof and applications for registration thereof, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the marks are used, for the sole use and behoof of the corporation, its successors or assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal

LUT day of OCTOB

RECORDED: 10/27/2010

Alexander P. DeSorbo

TRADEMARK REEL: 004305 FRAME: 0145